

## Unit Investment Trust (UIT) Payments Disclosure

When BNY Pershing acts upon the instruction of your financial organization to execute the purchase of a unit investment trust, BNY Pershing may receive a payment based on the volume of those purchases processed by BNY Pershing. Your financial organization may receive a monetary concession for the sale of the unit investment trust to you. Such payments are disclosed in the applicable unit investment trust prospectus.

The UIT sponsor makes these payments for marketing, promotional or related expenses, including, but not limited to, expenses of entertaining retail customers and financial advisors, advertising, sponsorship of events or seminars, obtaining information about the breakdown of unit sales among an intermediary's representatives or offices, obtaining shelf space in broker-dealer firms and similar activities designed to promote the sale of the sponsor's products. The sponsors listed below are in order of 2024 gross dollar payments to BNY Pershing from highest to lowest.

- 1. First Trust
- 2. Advisors Asset Management
- 3. Guggenheim Funds Distributors
- 4. Invesco
- 5. Hennion & Walsh Inc.

October 2024

©2024 Pershing LLC. All rights reserved. Pershing LLC, member FINRA, NYSE, SIPC, is a subsidiary of Pershing Group, LLC. Pershing Advisor Solutions LLC, member FINRA, SIPC, and BNY Mellon, N.A., member FDIC, are affiliates of Pershing LLC and BNY companies. BNY, BNY Mellon and Bank of New York Mellon are corporate brands of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation and may be used to reference the corporation as a whole and/or its various subsidiaries generally. Pershing businesses also include affiliates BNY Mellon Advisors, Inc., an investment adviser registered in the United States under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, and BNY Pershing X, Inc., a technology provider. For professional use only. Not intended for use by the general public. Trademark(s) belong to their respective owners.